
WE URGENTLY NEED NEW MEMBERS & HELPERS!
Would you like to help your local community? We are looking for people to help us, 
this could involve anything from helping to deliver Society leaflets or working with 
us on local projects. It could be as little as an hour every few months or for a few 

hours a month helping us on the committee. 

Membership is open to everyone who lives in the 3 villages and costs just £5 per household a year. 
For more information please email info@mfgdsociety.org.uk or visit www.mfgdsociety.org.uk

Mytchett, Frimley Green
& Deepcut Society

AGM Friday 16 th May 2025, 7.30pm
St Andrew’s Church Hall • Frimley Green • GU16 6HY

Your local government representatives are:        
Surrey Heath MP:  Dr. Al Pinkerton - Liberal Democrat Spokeperson 
(Northern Ireland): al.pinkerton.mp@parliament.uk
Surrey County Councillor for Mytchett, Frimley Green & Deepcut: 
• Cllr. Paul Deach: paul.deach@surreycc.gov.uk
Surrey Heath Borough Councillors for Mytchett & Deepcut:
• Cllr. Cliff Betton: cliff.betton@surreyheath.gov.uk
• Cllr. Morgan Rise: morgan.rise@surreyheath.gov.uk
• Cllr. David Whitcroft: david.whitcroft@surreyheath.gov.uk Surrey
Heath Borough Councillors for Frimley Green:
• Cllr. Sashi Mylvaganam: sashi.mylvaganam@surreyheath.gov.uk
• Cllr. Jacques Olmo: jacques.olmo@surreyheath.gov.uk
• Cllr. Helen Whitcroft: helen.whitcroft@surreyheath.gov.uk

introduction of 
Local Government 
Representatives

2. Talk on the Local 
Government 
Reorganisation  in 
Surrey - How will it 
affect Surrey Heath

3.Society Chair 
Report by Clare 
Kennedy, approval 
of previous 
Minutes & Society 
announcements

4.Society Treasurer 
Report by Carol 
Drew

1.Welcome & 5. Election of Committee: candidates
to be nominated & seconded

• Chair – Clare Kennedy (Deepcut
Neighbourhood Forum Rep)
• Treasurer – Carol Drew
• Secretary – TBC
Serving (proposed, seconded
& voted en bloc):
• Rod Carroll (Website Admin)
• Maharukh Daley
• Howard Hyde
• Sarah Kingsley (Publicity & FACC
Rep)
• Mandy Withers (FGCC Rep)
• David Natolie
• Anji Patterson
• Jan Thompson
• New Committee Members
– from the floor

6.  TEA BREAK
• Tea & biscuit (50p)
• Raffle tickets
(£1 per strip)

7. Introduction of
Councillors, Police &
other local Officials

8.  Summary of local
Police activity by
Police Representative

9. Question time
with your MP, local
Councillors, Police &
Neighbourhood Watch
Representative

10. Raffle
11. Meeting Close

MEMBERSHIP 
SUBSCRIPTIONS DUE
If you do not wish to pay 

by Standing Order and will 
not be attending the meeting 

please deliver your subs to 
a committee member:

• Clare Kennedy, 43 Stickle Down, 
Detingen Park, Deepcut GU16 6GB

• Howard Hyde, 3 North Minden
House, Deepcut Bridge Rd,

   Deepcut GU16 6SJ
• Carol Drew, 15 Hazel Rd,

Mytchett GU16 6BA

PLEASE 
HELP US 
TO HELP 

YOU!

MFGD Society AGM A5 Flyer 2pp May 2025.indd   2 27/04/2025   14:13




